CHECK SHEET Short Change

(To be completed and attached to each application)

F	ile N	lo. <u>350</u>	067		- , ,	Fie	ld Office	No. <u>2</u>		GMD N	o. <u>5</u>
2. I	s Lar	ndowr	ner correct	obtained for as currently of Use Overl	y shown	in WRIS?			Non Applicab		ss Change? <u>NO</u>
				ondent corr						☐ Addres	ss Change? NO
				computer l						anged. the new point(s)	of diversion:
,								1			
		ction	PDIV ID	Geo Ctr?	Sec	Twp	Rng 11W	,N	,M	County	Qualifiers NC NW
		DEL	9790	N/A N/A	12	26	11W	3920 3960	3960 3960	Pratt	NC NW
		Old PE		9	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs	2.	gpn gpn gpn	n/cfs n/cfs n/cfs		uantity Additi af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy shown in WRIS?	af/mgy af/mgy
				& No. Undiffe			- ,				
5. I	Dista	nces f	from the or	iginal p/d:			40	' S		PULL	'E/W
7. <u>i</u>	12/21 12/21	/ <u>17</u> / <u>17</u> / _/ 		ON TRAIL CO		Change A Change A Notice ar Completi	Approved and Proof ion Requ eter Requ	d by <u>12/31</u> / irement F iired by <u>1</u> :	18 Removed (Ch	cepted for priority) nange No. C	
		<u></u>									
		1 1 2				ar				nable Quantity	

Date Created 12/21/17 by EKF
Date Entered by

CHECK SHEET ATTACHMENT

Changes	to	the	place	of	use	will	be
---------	----	-----	-------	----	-----	------	----

File Number 35067

. Ona	iges to the	place of	use w	iii bc.												1 110	TTGTTE	- O O O	,,,,					
Owner Place Use							ľ	NE	E1/4		NW1/4				SW1/4				SE1/4				TOTAL	
Action	Person ID	ID#	Sec.	Twp.	Range			NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
O CHG	32266	3656	12	26	11W	Acres Author	rized										_							
						New Acre	S													_				
						Acres Author	rized																	
						New Acre	S																	
						Acres Author	rized				6													
						New Acre	S					1												
						Acres Author	rized	*																
· -	· .	-				New Acre	s			5							-	- L. b.	1					
1. <u>R</u>	onald D So D Box 235 Luron KS 67 Give to A a. Origin b. Origin c. Inform Notice Water Accept Water Check Pink S Form s	Applicant: nal applicat nal receipt and Proof Meter Spec table Meter level meas Valve spec	ion/app (one for ket con form cification list urement cification A. 82a- ecord in	proval or <u>each</u> ons ons ons -728 le	g: e specifi			a. Go app b. Ori c. Tes d. GN as. See loc	nd to hod, second to hod to hod to hod to hod ert notice or principle.	AL IN eadquate and this heck are log ommen erial ph	STRU arters: ole cos check nd copy dation, otograp : Lett doned v CONDI	py of a sheet y of recommendation if any oh, if ar er (KD well. TIONS e. wner's n	applice eipt	eation	and/or	<u>A</u> <u>H</u> <u>G</u>	Com DDITIC Q MD5	DNAL F	receive wnershi	d and a p and W	pproved /UC cha	l. ange info	ormation	n.

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

	100 feet, or if	lace o	of use	will be	e char	eted. (Compl nclude	ete all a top	othe ograp	r appli hic ma	cable p or d	portio letailed	ns. If	chang showin	e in po	oint of author	diversi rized a	on is greater nd proposed
oint	(s) of diversion a	and/or	place o	of use.	. –												RE	CEIVED
									1112	a straining	100%						2	140pm
					F	ile No	3506	7				-						2 1 2017
1	Application is he	reby m	ade fo	r appr	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	r to ch	ange t	he (ch	eck on	e or bo	oth):				d Field Office
					□ P	lace of	Use		\boxtimes	Point	of Dive	ersion				Divi	sion of	Water Resour
l	under the water	right w	hich is	the s	ubject	of this	applica	ation ir	acco	rdance	with t	he con	ditions	desci	ribed b	elow.		
150	The source of su	pply is	_ AIG		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	e wate	er						
12	man minimus																	
	Name and addre					D Sch	wertfeg	er										ortoact to
1	PO Box 235, Tur Phone Number:	1370 (379)	447.07.1.				-, -	Fmail	addre	88.								
	Name and addre		63 F M (4)	Fals L	orresp	onden												6A0Q019
	PO Box 235, Tu						. 11011								ь	L Wife	1 811	rog zam
_	Phone Number:																	
-	The presently au	thorize	ed plac	e of u	se is:													
(Owner of Land -	NA	ME: [Ronald	D Sc	hwertf	eger				h h				TI THE	والبالوا	20, 249	1 pag 4 2
							KS 67											
(If there is more th	an one	landow	ner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)				11			v	
		100		E¼			T	W1/4			T	W1/4	_	-		E¼		TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	Action to 11
No	Change			-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			
	BCT				-		-		-	-	-	+		\vdash		A GOTA	(8/90	SHE LITTLE
_																		The state of
)	f this application	is for	a char	nge in	place	of use	, it is p	ropose	d that	the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to:				
(Owner of Land -		_											- 1			8.18	CHEV II.
			SS:															
	If there is more th	an one	landow	ner, at	tach su	ippleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
(landa mal	NE			The state of		V1/4				V1/4				1/4	i lisa a	TOTAL
-	Same and the same of the same		NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NVV¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	
	Twp. Range	NE¼								II .					1 3 3	4 4 4 4		
	Twp. Range	NE¼	17.1												-	ъ.		The State
Sec	Twp. Range	NE1/4	1121-11			7777			-1					Į.		· 6),		bernetic

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the _	NC NW	Quarter
	of Section, Township	26	South, Range _	11	W,
	in Pratt County, Kansas, 3960 fe	et Nor	th 3960 feet West	of Southeast co	rner of section.
	Authorized Rate 805 gpm Authorized Quantity	188 A	F Depth of well	120	(feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS _				
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed as				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is	s requ	ested or if existing point	t is better desc	ribed by GPS)
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the	NC NW	Quarter
	of Section, Township	26	South, Range _	11	W,
	in Pratt County, Kansas, 3920 fe	et Nor	th 3960 feet West	of Southeast co	rner of section,
	Proposed Rate <u>no change</u> Proposed Quantity <u>n</u>	o char	nge Proposed well de	pth (feet)	~150~~110/t
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	r water	rights that will use this po	oint none	
- 6	RECEIVE				12
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
٠.	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township				
0.7	in County, Kansas, fe				
uo.	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity				
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS _		feet North	feet	West)
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed as				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is	s requ	ested or if existing poin	t is better desc	ribed by GPS)
	One in the Quarter of the				
	of Section, Township				
	in County, Kansas, fe				
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity				
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other				
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?	13a.	If the proposed point of di	version will be re	elocated within 100
	(along he apprished Comment well in atoming to fail/lease		feet of the existing point of the diagram below in relati	on to the existing	point of diversion.
	(please be specific) Current well is starting to fail/loose		(PLEASE NOTE: The '	'X" in center of	of diagram below
	rate		represents presently aut		diversion.)
				North	100
			100 50	the same of the sa	
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No		Eyakidiri '	<u> </u>	`∃
0.	in a well, to the test hole log attached.			= "	
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?		50 - +	_ +	50
	ASAP		E	=	\exists
			West 0 = 111 111	<u></u>	ı∃o East
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:		West of Filling	<u></u>	17 Casi
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?		F	= ,	4
	mlum is		50 E +	<u>×</u> +	크50
	plug it		E '	= '	
	(h) \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		E	. .	. 🗄
	(b) When will this be done? when new well drilled			<u> </u>	Ш
	8		100 50	0 50 South	100
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No		Scal	le: 1" = 100'	
	attached? Tes Mino	13b.	If the proposed point of di	version will be re	elocated more than
12.	Assisted by EKF // SFFO		100 feet but within 132 diversion, attach a topog	0 feet from the	existing point of
			For groundwater sources,	show all wells (i	ncluding domestic)
	RECEIVED		within one-half mile of the names and mailing addre	proposed point of	of diversion and the
	1- 1		water sources, show th	e names and	addresses of the
	DEC 2 1 2017		landowner(s) one-half mi upstream from your prope	le downstream	and one-half mile
				-,	

14. If the	e proposed groundwater point	of diversion is 300 or	r fewer feet from existing	ng point of diversion, complete the	ne following:
(a)			currently authorized pla sign this application.)	ace(s) of use identified in this ap	plication?
(b)	affected if this application is ap	oproved as requested		ee(s) of use identified in this ap	plication be adversely
(c)			I there be substantial d sign this application.)	amage to property, public health	n or safety?
or a chai		ation must be signed	by all owners of the cu	vater change in point of diversion irrently authorized place of use,	
age and	the owner, the spouse of	f the owner, or a deter right(s) to wh	duly authorized age ich this application	nd under penalty of perjury ent of the owner(s) to make n pertains. I further verify	this application or
Dated at	Stafford	, 11 12 13 14	Kansas, this 21st	day of December	, 20 <u>17</u> .
to glamate	1 1100				
X X	Pontes Schwer (Please Print)	Agent Links	Loca of Johnson	(Spouse)	t les apitations a
applies 90	PONALD Schwer	tfecer			
	(Please Print)	d 1931	u) -p re v y ≈ e madu.	(Please Print)	elosolinga 19
Mark Control	(Owner)	T		(Spouse)	Town students and the state of
	Property of the second			b Kard at leday	
	(Please Print)			(Please Print)	hipmedia parabebban B
n tool to	(Owner)			(Spouse)	iv solusbudba si il ngoroga telaw. Ta judilik imi
	(Please Print)	The second was and		(Please Print)	AND THE PROPERTY OF
State of		•			
County of	of Stafford	ss			
I here	eby certify that the foregoing	g application was	signed in my preser	ice and sworn to before me	this $2/81$ day of
	Cember 2017	POOLO PHOP PROUT	7	c ma	A seep El but us
	BIO CAMPADU O	ESSICA ENGELBRECHT My Appointment Expires		Notary Public	sich
My Com	mission Expire	August 11, 2021		Notary Fublic 9	
ONLY CO	MPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL B	E PROCESSED. To b	pe complete, all of the appropriate	licable portions of the application fo owners' must be affixed to the appli	rm must be completed wit
	priate fee must be paid.	ust be included, signatt	ures or all the appropriate	owners must be amixed to the appli	ication and notanzed, and
		affail affa	FEE SCHEDULE		
		f use or the point of	diversion under this see	ction shall be accompanied by the	ne application fee set
	he schedule below: Make ched (1) Application to change a po			jriculture 	\$100
((2) Application to change a po	int of diversion more	than 300 feet		\$200
Property and	a) Application to change the p	nace of use			φ200
RE	DEIVED JESSI MANAPONITION EXP				
D=0	August 11, 2021				
DEC	2 1 2017				

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 35067 A change application was received on December 21, 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.

Applicable Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a <u>50</u> radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ⊠ Applicable □ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 90 feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.

☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before **December 31, 2018,** or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Challed Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Applicable Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ⊠ No 11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water* Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. (Print Name): santerman File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas For Use by Register of Deeds SS County of Acknowledged before me on Signature: Public JESSICA ENGELBRECHT My Appointment Expires RECEIVED PUBLIC . August 11, 2021

DEC 2 1 2017 DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017) Stafford Field Office

Page 4

My commission expires

(Notary Seal) File No. 35067

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **21st** day of **December, 2017**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **35067**, dated **December 21, 2017** was hand delivered to the following:

Ronald Schwertfeger

A copy of the letter was sent electronically to the following: GMD 5

Staff